Government of the People's
Republic of Bangladesh
Ministry of Civil Aviation and
Tourism
Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka
CA-1 Branch
www.mocat.gov.bd

**Emergency** 

Number: Date: 13/3/2019

30.00.0000.013.25.002.17.38

## **Notification**

Mr. Md. Mohtasim Billah, Store Officer of Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh (CAAB) has been granted earned leave (ex-Bangladesh) of 12 (Twelve) days starting from the date of commencement of leave for the purpose of his wife's medical treatment in India under the following terms and conditions:

1. He will draw his pay and allowances in local currency; no part of it shall be drawn in foreign currency.

- 2. All expenses relating to this travel will be borne by himself; No part of it will be borne by the Government/CAAB.
- 3. His wife Mrs. Rubina Yasmin, will accompany him.
- $4. \ The \ provision \ of \ Rule \ 34 \ of \ Appendix \ VII \ of \ BSR (Part-1) \ is \ applicable \ for \ this \ approval.$

By order of President,

13-Mar-2019

(Jatan Marma) Senior Assistant Secretary

Number: Date: 13/3/2019

30.00.0000.013.25.002.17.38/1(9)

Copy for Kind Information and Necessary Action,

- $1) For eign\ Secretary,\ Ministry\ of\ For eign\ Affairs,\ Segunbagicha,\ Dhaka.$
- 2) Chairman, Civil Aviation Authority, Bangladesh, Kurmitola, Dhaka.
- 3) Director General, Immigration & Passport, Agargaon, Dhaka
- $4)\,H.E. High\ Commissioner, High\ Commission\ of\ Bangladesh,\ India.$
- 5) H.E.High Commissioner, High Commission of India, Baridhara, Dhaka.

- 6) PS to Secretary, Ministry of Civil Aviation and Tourism
- 7) PS to State Minister, Ministry of Civil Aviation and Tourism
- 8) Assistant Programmer, ICT Cell, Ministry of Civil Aviation and Tourism Please upload in the website)
- 9) Mr. Md. Mohtasim Billah,, Store Officer, Civil Aviation Authority of Bangladesh, Kurmitola, Dhaka.